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8 v i| fh d  Foodgraia* la Delhi

Mtt. Shri D. C. Sharma: WiU the Minister of Food and Agrfcaltere be pleased to state:

(a) who'her it is a fact that the smuggled foodgrains are available in plenty in Delhi;

(b) if so, whether any inquiry has been made into the matter;

(c) if so, the result thereof, and

(d) the steps taken or proposed to be taken to check the same?

The Minister ot State la the Ministry of Pood, Afrieattare, CsaaaaHy Development ajkl Cooperation (Shri Aaaaaahih Shinde): (a) No. Sir.

fb) to <d>. Do not arise.
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Food Subaidy to SUtee
>Ml. Shn JyoUrmoy Bm v : Will the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to state:

{&) the total amount paid to different S ates as food subsidy during 1965-68 and 1988-67; and

<b) how much has been paid so far lo different States under the heads (i) bonus to farmers, and (u) food subsidies during this year?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Food, Agriculture, Community Development and Cooperation (Shri Annasahlb Shlnde): (ai No food subsidy as such j*> paid to any State.
Foodgrams are. however, being lasued from the Central stock* to the different State Governments at subsidised rates at present.

(b) (t) No bonus has been paid to the fanners during this year so far.

<n) Doe* not arise in view of the reply to part (a) of the Question.

Fataa Airport
3933. Shri Togcndra $h*rma:

Shri Chandra Shekhar Stagfe:

Wilt the Minister of Tuoriam and Civil Aviation be pleased to state:

(a> whether it it a fact that the Patna airport Is still unfit for landing of Viscounts and similar other planes;

(b) whether there had been a number of breakdowns in the Fokker and Viscount service due to this;

fc) whether Government have any proposal to develop and extend the Patna airport;

(d) if ao, the details thereof; and

